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PRIJATEL & ASSOCIATES OR'G'NAL

NEBRASKA

201 W. 8th St. Suite 450 Pueblo, Colorado 81003 (719)544-2111

Maréh 23, 1989 )64‘55’&07%@"00@0

Mr. Tom Douglas
OﬁY, USA
14000 Quail Spring Parkway o
Oklahoma City, O. K. 73134 RECENED
gTATE (‘Z@RWRMEGN COMMIBS
Re: Celia Field Water Flood ﬁ%@
Rawlins County, Kansas JU\.Eﬁl

TRy !;‘Q‘mN QN‘S\ON
Gwﬁiﬁi"m, Kansas
This letter is in reference to our recent phone conversation
regarding your companies possible need of a disposal or injection
water supply well next to the Celia Field south of McDonald, Kansas.

Dear Mr. Douglas:

We recently drilled and completed the #3 Kehlbeck located in
the N SW1 NEZ Section 5 - T4S - R36W and are interested in selling
or further completing/operating the well for your companies disposal
or water supply needs.

The #3 Kehlbeck is cased with 43" 11.60# casing to 4760' and
cemented with 135 sacks common and 90 sacks 60/40 poz mix, 10% salt,
3/4% CD-31 with defoamer. The cement covers an area of 3970-4760.

A Baker port collar is located within the Stone Corral Anhydrite at
approximately 3140' which would allow cementing accessibility across
the Cedar Hills SS for disposal. Also, a 12' thick interval within
the Lansing Group, as well as the Douglas SS, appears to have
sufficient salt water for injection water.

Although the #3 Kehlbeck is located at a distance from your
proposed flood facility, there is only one topographic low that
stands between the Kehlbeck and the facility.

We would appreciate if OXY would reply in regards to our
proposal since the #3 Kehlbeck is available for your needs. We
would be happy to be part of your flood program and any business
deal is possible. Thanks for your time and please advise if we
may be of help to OXY.

Respectfully submitted,

Paul Prijatel




PRIJATEL & ASSOCIATES OR'GlNAL

NEBRASKA

201 W. 8th St. Suite 450 Pueblo, Colorado 81003 (719)544-2111

May 4, 1989

Mr. Norman Porter
Coastal 0il & Gas Corp.
P. 0. Box 719

Bellaire, Texas 77402

Dear Mr. Porter:

This letter is in reference to our recent phone conversation
regarding the intended water flood of the Celia Field in Rawlins
County, Kansas. Included is a copy of a letter directed to Tom
Douglas in respect to a well we drilled immediately south of the
field. Since Coastal has several wells within the field we
wanted to make the enclosed information available to your
organization.

The letter is self explanatory and we appreciate a reply
to our proposal from either Coastal or Oxy so that we may save
o¥ plug the well in guestion.

Respectfull ubmitted,

ECENER, ag\oN
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Enclosure:




PRIJATEL & AssociATES (K ... .L

NEBRASKA

201 W. 8th St. Suite 450 Pueblo, Colorado 81003 (719)544-2111

July 18, 1989 RECEIVED
STATE 07rros ATion COMMISSION

KCC J 31 1869

0il and Gas Conservation Division
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

CONGIRVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

RE: Prijatel - #3 Kehlbeck AND LOG CONFIDENTIALITY
Section 5 - T4S - R36W
Rawlins County, Kansas

Dear KCC:

Find enclosed three copies of Form ACO- 1, one copy of two
logs ( R A Guard, Cement bond log), one letter to Coastal 0il
and Gas and one letter to 0XY, USA,.

After it was determined that the #3 Kehlbeck would not
be a commercial well, Prijatel and Assoclates approached Oxy
(Celia Field Operator) to determine if they would be interested
in the well for a disposal of water supply well. After waiting
several months, is appears that they are not interested after all.
We are now in the process of hiring Kelso Casing Pulling Co.
to pull casing and plug the well according to Kansas plugging
proceedures and to submit a plugging report to your office.
Had we known that OXY was not interested in the #3 Kehlbeck,
we would of plugged the well months ago.

Thanks for your time and it's a pleasure drilling in the
state of Kansas.

Respectfully submitted,

aul Prijatel

Y

Enclosures:

=P; S. Please be informed that I ami requesting confidentiality

.all logs and any other information regarding the #3 Kehlbeck
for a time of one year
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Trah Kansas Corporation Commission
GOVERNOR .
CHAIRMAN ' CONSERVATION DIVISION
CAMISSIONER SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, DIRECTOR
ZOWIAISSIONER 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
DT T ML TNE ELECT..E DIRECTOR . 202°W. 1st Streel .

R GENE =21 COUNSEL . ) L Wichila, KS 67202-1286
e R - (316) 263-3238

November 22, 1989
Paul Prejatel & Associates

201 W. 8th Suite 450
Pueblo, CO 81003

Re:  Kehlback #3 C SW NE 05-04736w Rawlins |

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above-mentioned well was

received on _July 31, 1989 . Technical review finds that ACO-1 to be
incconplete, The additional information requested below, or an amended,
. complete ACC-1, must be submitted by December 22, 1989 . Failure to

complete the ACO-1 as requested will subject the operator to the assessment
of a $100 administrative penalty.

Only current ACO-1 forms will be accepted - form ACO-1 (7-89).
. Operator ____ County
___ Contact Person Well Location
. Contractor ::: Sec. - Twp. - Rge.
_____ _. Wellsite Geologist . Lease Name - Well No.
. Purchaser — Producing Formation
. Type of Completion . Elevations - GR/KB
. Spud Date . Affidavit Not Signed
—__ Date Reached TD — - Complete side Two: (See Sample)
—_ Completion Date — Need letter requesting
____ Total Depth confidentiality.
. Amount of Surface Pipe - _DENY pipe expired on confidentiality.

52t and Cementec Other over 120 days
LT o, \ -
cansas  Regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, wupon writter
recqu- s, for a period of one year, Confidentiality rights are waived if ACO-
L's remain incomplete, electric logs, driller's logs, and Kansas Geological
sury pedquested samples are not supplied within 120 days from well spud

Lo not hasitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation
Divicion, at (316) 263 - 3238 if there are any cquestions. .
Sincerely,
%@ M{/
Janice Martin
Production Department




